
BEML Limited
Bangalore Complex, New Thippasandra

Corrigendum -1
to

Bid Invitation: 6300033950 dated 21.08.2020

1) The commercial ranking will be done considering the following details:

Total cost per Cu.M = product cost per Cu.M (Liquid Oxygen) + Freight Charges per Cu.M (if
any) + Rental charges per Cu.M (if any) + Interest loading charges towards payment terms
(applicable if number of credit days is lesser than (60 days for non-MSME bidders / 30 days for
MSME bidders))

The cost break-up details have to be provided by the bidders in Commercial Bid (in "Bidders
Remarks" of Commercial Bid) in SRM portal. Quoted Price should consist of the following:

i) Product cost per Cu.M

ii) Freight charges per Cu.M
(3 DURA cylinders in one trip (to & fro) to be considered)

iii) Rental charges per Cu.M

a) Case 1:
If bidder agrees for rental free 7 days, charges per Cu.M will be NIL (Zero)

b) Case 2:
If bidder does not agree for rental free 7 days, rental charges per Cu.M to be
indicated by the bidder which will be added to the total cost

If the above break up details are not provided in the commercial bid (in "Bidders Remarks" of
Commercial Bid), it will be presumed that the quoted product cost includes all the above
charges (i.e., freight & rental also).

2) The tender due date is extended from 28.08.2020 to 02.09.2020

All other terms & conditions are as per existing tender ref: 6300033950 dated 21.08.2020

M/s BEML Limited
Purchase Department
080-25022636 / 25240680

E-Mail: rmm@beml.co.in


